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Benwick Briefing 05/07/2024 
 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
  
Message from Mrs Talbot: 
As ever, it's been another busy week in school with transition events, a trip to Cambridge Zoological 

Museum for Owls , move-up morning and the building work really getting going! 
  
There's only 10 more school days until the summer holiday with lots to squeeze in, including; Woodgreen 
workshops for all classes, more transition events, KS2 performance, school disco, end of year reports, 
Benwick in Bloom and the Leavers' Assembly! 
  
Have a lovely weekend, 
  
Best wishes, 
Mrs Talbot - Headteacher 
  
Dress Down Day- Friday 12th July 
To celebrate the fact we are nearly at the end of term we are going to be having a dress down day on 

Friday 12th July. £1 donation, all proceeds going to the school. Please no crop tops, sandals or football 

kits. Hair must still be tied up if shoulder length or longer. Thank you.  
 

 
Wishlist Request from Mrs Edmond & Robins Class 
If you are having a clear out over the summer and are getting rid of any of the following items please 
think of us. The children have recently been asking for these items: 
* Cars- any size              * Shopkins                * Polly Pockets         * Barbie's plus clothing 
* Dolls house                   * My little ponies      * Farm Animals        * Zoo Animals 
* Planks of wood              * Plastic/wooden wire reels                     *Drain pipe/guttering  
  
Library Books 
As we head ever closer to the end of term in the next couple of weeks we will start to ask for library 

books to be returned for the summer. Children can return these to the returns box in the library either 
during their  class library session or at lunchtime. If you know your child has lost their library book please 
help them find it, otherwise let us know. Any lost or damaged library books do have to be replaced. 
Thank you for your help with this.  
  
Education Inclusion Family Advisor 
Please find attached this month's newsletter from Martin and the team. If you need to see Martin before 

the end of term please contact me.  
  
FOBS Leavers Disco 
Don't forget the deadline to hand the disco forms in is Tuesday 9th July.  
  
FOBS Barrow of Booze & Barrow of Children's Summer Activities 
FOBS are running their very popular Barrow of Booze ready for the summer holidays. Or for the children 
there is a Barrow of children's summer activities with lots of goodies to keep the children occupied over 
the summer holidays!  Tickets for the barrow of booze are £2 each and £1 for the children's activities. 
Photos of both barrows are attached and tickets can be purchased from the FOBS ladies or the school 
office.  
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FOBS are trying to raise £300 from the barrows, let's see if we can get them over that target! Every 

penny FOBS raises comes back to the school for those important enrichment experiences for your 
children so please do support it if you can. Thank you. 
   
School Lunches 
Please make sure you have ordered your child's school lunch up to the end of term.  
  
Have a lovely weekend.   
  
Kind Regards 
  
Mrs Rachael Barton 
School Secretary  
  
Important Dates: 
  

Tuesday 9th July                                             YR6 Cromwell Transition Day 

Thursday 11th July                                          YR6 Cromwell Transition Day 

Friday 12th July                                              FOBS Leavers Disco (All children welcome) 

Monday 15th                                                   KS2 Performance 2.15pm 

Thursday 18th July                                          YR6 Leavers Assembly 2.30pm 

Monday 22nd July                                           INSET DAY- No children in school 

Tuesday 23rd July- Friday 30th August              Summer Holidays 

......................................................................................................................................              

                               2024-25 School Year 

Tuesday 3rd September                                   INSET DAY- No children in school 

Wednesday 4th September                               Term Starts 

Monday 23rd September                                  School Photo's  

Friday 27th September                                    Flu Vaccinations    

Monday 14th October- Friday 18th October       Bikeability Level 2  

Wednesday 18th December                             Whole School Panto Trip                                  

Monday 28th Oct- Friday 1st Nov                     Half Term 

Monday 23rd December- Monday 6th January   Christmas Holidays 

Monday 6th January 2025                               INSET DAY- No children in school 

Monday 17th- Friday 21st February 2025          Half Term 

Friday 4th April 2025                                       INSET DAY- No children in school 

Monday 7th- Monday- Monday 21st April 2025   Easter Holidays 



      

Tuesday 29th April 2025                                  Bikeability Level 1 

Monday 5th May 2025                                      Bank Holiday 

Monday 12th May- Thursday 15th May                YR6 SATs 

Monday 26th- Friday 30th May 2025                  Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025                                     INSET DAY- No children in school 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025                                INSET DAY- No children in school 

Thursday 24th July- Friday 29th August 2025      Summer Holidays 

 


